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FW: FOIL 036_Homeland Towers

From Diana Quast <dquast@yorktownny.gov>
Date Tue 2/10/2026 9:48 AM
To Maura Weissleder <mauraw@yorktownny.gov>

1 attachment (304 KB)
PR-Minutes 9-5-19.pdf;

 
 
From: James Martorano <jmartorano@yorktownny.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, January 21, 2026 9:19 AM
To: Maura Weissleder <mauraw@yorktownny.gov>; Adam Rodriguez <arodriguez@bpslaw.com>; Adam Rodriguez
<arodriguez@yorktownny.gov>; Ed Lachterman <edlachterman@gmail.com>; Ed Lachterman
<elachterman@yorktownny.gov>; Ilan Gilbert <igilbert@yorktownny.gov>; Patrick Murphy
<pmurphy@yorktownny.gov>; Sergio Esposito <sesposito@yorktownny.gov>; Susan Siegel
<ssiegel@yorktownny.gov>; John Tegeder <jtegeder@yorktownny.gov>; Robyn Steinberg
<rsteinberg@yorktownny.gov>; Matt Talbert <mattfire56@yahoo.com>; 'Richfon@aol.com' <richfon@aol.com>
Cc: Diana Quast <dquast@yorktownny.gov>
Subject: RE: FOIL 036_Homeland Towers
 
Maura,
 
                A similar foil was sent in March 2025, attached (& Below) is what was sent from P&R
 
        Homeland Towers

        Homeland Towers gave a presentation on building cell phone towers on Park Land.
Handouts were given out to show three possible locations: The Rt. 9 Golf Course, An area
next to Crystal Lake and
Turkey Mountain. The commission liked the area next to the Golf Course and would back the
project as long as there is a benefit to the Parks & Recreation Department, otherwise they
would not be in favor of a tower going on Park Land. Discussions will be on hold until the
Commission finds out if monies can go directly to the Parks and Recreation Department.

 
 

James J. Martorano Jr.
Yorktown Parks & Recreation
Superintendent
Cell: 845-803-2875
Office: 914-245-4650
Fax: 914-245-1608
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From: Maura Weissleder <mauraw@yorktownny.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, January 20, 2026 6:16 PM
To: Adam Rodriguez <arodriguez@bpslaw.com>; Adam Rodriguez <arodriguez@yorktownny.gov>; Ed Lachterman
<edlachterman@gmail.com>; Ed Lachterman <elachterman@yorktownny.gov>; Ilan Gilbert
<igilbert@yorktownny.gov>; Patrick Murphy <pmurphy@yorktownny.gov>; Sergio Esposito
<sesposito@yorktownny.gov>; Susan Siegel <ssiegel@yorktownny.gov>; John Tegeder
<jtegeder@yorktownny.gov>; Robyn Steinberg <rsteinberg@yorktownny.gov>; James Martorano
<jmartorano@yorktownny.gov>; Matt Talbert <mattfire56@yahoo.com>; 'Richfon@aol.com' <richfon@aol.com>
Cc: Diana Quast <dquast@yorktownny.gov>
Subject: FOIL 036_Homeland Towers
Importance: High
 
Attached is a Foil request received by our office.
 
Please let me know if you have the information requested.

 
Your prompt attention to this matter is imperative.  
 
If you do not have any records, please send an email to me stating same.  
 
 
Maura Weissleder
Deputy Town Clerk
Town of Yorktown
363 Underhill Avenue
Yorktown, NY 10598
Office:  (914)962-5722, ext. 210
Fax:       (914)962-6951
 
From the September 2019 Recreation commission meeting

 
 
        Homeland Towers

        Homeland Towers gave a presentation on building cell phone towers on Park Land.
Handouts were given out to show three possible locations: The Rt. 9 Golf Course, An area
next to Crystal Lake and
Turkey Mountain. The commission liked the area next to the Golf Course and would back the
project as long as there is a benefit to the Parks & Recreation Department, otherwise they
would not be in favor of a tower going on Park Land. Discussions will be on hold until the
Commission finds out if monies can go directly to the Parks and Recreation Department.

 
 

James J. Martorano Jr.
Yorktown Parks & Recreation
Superintendent
Cell: 845-803-2875
Office: 914-245-4650
Fax: 914-245-1608
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From: Michelle Altshuler <maltshuler@yorktownny.gov>
Sent: Friday, March 7, 2025 9:46 AM
To: Nisreen Khoury <nkhoury@yorktownny.gov>; John Tegeder <jtegeder@yorktownny.gov>; John Landi
<jlandi@yorktownny.gov>; James Martorano <jmartorano@yorktownny.gov>
Cc: Nancy Calicchia <ncalicchia@yorktownny.gov>; Kim Hughes <kimh@yorktownny.gov>
Subject: RE: FOIL 030_Gherson_109 Granite Springs Road
 
109 Granite Springs, not 1090. It’s the Homeland Towers project.
 
Michelle Altshuler
Town Clerk’s Office
Town of Yorktown
363 Underhill Avenue
Yorktown Heights, NY  10598
(914)962-5722 ext. 273
 
From: Nisreen Khoury <nkhoury@yorktownny.gov>
Sent: Friday, March 7, 2025 9:36 AM
To: Michelle Altshuler <maltshuler@yorktownny.gov>; John Tegeder <jtegeder@yorktownny.gov>; John Landi
<jlandi@yorktownny.gov>; James Martorano <jmartorano@yorktownny.gov>
Cc: Nancy Calicchia <ncalicchia@yorktownny.gov>; Kim Hughes <kimh@yorktownny.gov>
Subject: RE: FOIL 030_Gherson_109 Granite Springs Road
 
I am not finding an address under 1090 Granite Springs.  Can I have a section lot and block or some more
information?
 
Nisreen
 
From: Michelle Altshuler <maltshuler@yorktownny.gov>
Sent: Friday, March 7, 2025 9:27 AM
To: John Tegeder <jtegeder@yorktownny.gov>; John Landi <jlandi@yorktownny.gov>; James Martorano
<jmartorano@yorktownny.gov>
Cc: Nancy Calicchia <ncalicchia@yorktownny.gov>; Nisreen Khoury <nkhoury@yorktownny.gov>; Kim Hughes
<kimh@yorktownny.gov>
Subject: FOIL 030_Gherson_109 Granite Springs Road
 
Attached is a Foil request received by our office. 
 
Please let me know if you have the information requested. As you know, the Town must
respond to the applicant within five (5) days of the receipt of their request with:

 
The information requested

or
With an acknowledgement of their request with a reasonable date of when the
information will be available
 

Your prompt attention to this matter is imperative.  
 
If you do not have any records, please send an email to me stating same.  
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Thank you.
 
 
Michelle Altshuler
Town Clerk’s Office
Town of Yorktown
363 Underhill Avenue
Yorktown Heights, NY  10598
(914)962-5722 ext. 273
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